Game Show Network

PROGRAMMING COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATIONS

January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 - Children's Programming

Fourth Quarter 2023 - Closed Captioning

To Whom It May Concern:

Game Show Network, LLC. ("Game Show Network") hereby certifies that the video programming service known as "Game Show Network":

- 1. does not include any children's programming, as defined in the Children's Television Act of 1990 and regulations promulgated thereunder, 47 C.F.R. §§ 25.701(e), 76.225;
- 2. complies with the closed captioning requirements imposed in 47 C.F.R. § 79.1, and Game Show Network further certifies that, with respect to caption quality, in the ordinary course of business, Game Show Network has adopted and follows the Best Practices set forth in 47 C.F.R. § 79.1(k)(1) for programming produced as of the effective date of such rules;
- 3. complies with the closed captioning requirements delineated in Section 202(b) of the Twenty-First Century Communications and Video Accessibility Act of 2010 ("CVAA") and consistent with 47 C.F.R. § 79.4; and
- 4. complies with the loudness control practices required by the CALM Act and regulations promulgated thereunder, 47 C.F.R. §§ 73.682(e), 76.607, for all commercial advertisements embedded in programs carried on Game Show Network.

This certification is made in good faith and is true to the best of my knowledge.

Executed this 5th day of January, 2024.

GAME SHOW NETWORK, LLC

By: Joan Albano

Title: Sr. Director, Business & Legal Affairs